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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Appearance upon 

the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by electronic mail, addressed as 

shown below. 

 

DATED June 22, 2022, at Olympia, Washington. 

 

/s/ Jeanne Roth 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

PO Box 40128, Olympia, WA  98504 

(360) 664-1194 

jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

For Puget Sound Energy 

 

Donna L. Barnett 

Sheree Strom Carson 

Perkins Coie LLP 

10885 NE Fourth St Ste 700 

Bellevue, WA  98004 

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

scarson@perkinscoie.com  

 

For AWEC 

 

Sommer J. Moser 

Davison Van Cleve PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way Ste 450 

Portland, OR  97201 

sjm@dvclaw.com  

 

For The Energy Project 

 

Simon J. ffitch 

Attorney at Law 

321 High School Rd NE Ste D3, Box 383 

Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 

simon@ffitchlaw.com  

 

Yochanan Zakai 

Shute Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, CA  94102 

yzakai@smwlaw.com  
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For NW Energy Coalition and  

Front and Centered 

 

Amanda Goodin 

Molly Tac-Hooper 

Earthjustice 

705 Second Ave Ste 203 

Seattle, WA  98140 

agoodin@earthjustice.org  

mtackhooper@earthjustice.org  

 

For Public Counsel 

 

Lisa Gafken 

Ann Paisner 

Office of the Attorney General 

Public Counsel Unit 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
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